
1/4

7/16

1-1/8

2-3/8

3-1/16

3-1/2

3/8

11/16

1-1/4

FRAME

DOOR

ANGLE

ARM

CHANNEL

BRACKET

BRACKET

JAMB

DOOR SWING

DIRECTION

PULL SIDE OF DOOR

INSTALLATION

REVERSERABBETED DOOR

INSTALLATION

PUSH SIDE OF DOORPUSH SIDE OF DOOR

INSTALLATION

THE ANGLE BRACKET IS SECURED TO THE HEADER WITH WOOD OR MACHINE

SCREWS. THE JAMB BRACKET FASTENS TO THE ANGLE BRACKET WITH

MACHINE SCREWS. THE CHANNEL MOUNTS ON THE DOOR WITH SEX BOLTS.

REVERSE INSTALLATION METHOD IS NOT RECOMMENDED FOR EXTERIOR

DOORS OPENING OUT.
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1-1/4

FOR 1/4-20 FLAT HEAD SCREW (4 PLACES)

FOR 1/4-20x1/2" MACHINE SCREW (4 PLACES)
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